
AGENDA 
Board of Trustees Meeting 

Madison County Mass Transit District 
8:30 a.m., Thursday, May 30, 2024 

1 Transit Way, Pontoon Beach, Illinois 
 
 

   
 

Section Item Recommendation 
   

I. Pledge of Allegiance.  
   

II. Call to Order: Roll Call.  
   

III. Public Comments.  
   

IV. Consideration of the minutes of the April 25, 2024, regular 
meeting, for inclusion in the District’s official records. 

Discussion/Action 

   
V. Financial:  

   
 A. Payments and Claims: Consideration of the May 2024 

Claims for Payment 
Discussion/Action 

   
 B. Monthly Financial Report: Review of the Monthly 

Financial Records as of April 30, 2024 
 

Discussion/Action 

 C. Resolution 24-58 Authorizing Signatures for Negotiable 
Instruments for the Madison County Mass Transit District 

Discussion/Action 
 

   
VI. Services:  

   
 A. Managing Directors Report Discussion 
   
 B. Authorizing Approval of the August Service Change Discussion/Action 
   
 C. Resolution 24-59 Authorizing an Award of Contract for 

Construction of the Goshen Trail Connector 
Discussion/Action 

   
 D. Resolution 24-60 Authorizing the purchase of seventeen 

driver relief vehicles 
Discussion/Action 

   
VII. Executive Session to discuss litigation under (11) of the 

Open Meetings Act (5 ILCS 120/2 (c)) 
 

Discussion 

VIII. Other Business 
 

Action 

 Resolution 24-61 Authorizing the signing of a Settlement 
Agreement 

Discussion/Action 

   
IX. Adjourn Action 

   
 Next meeting date: June 27, 2024  

 









Last Name First Name # Pay Period Start Pay Period End Pay Date Gross Reimbursement Taxes (EE) Net Payment 

JEDDA RONALD -11386 04/01/2024 04/30/2024 05/30/2024 $200.00 $13.27 $200.00 $13.27 

GUY CHRISTOPHER -11385 04/01/2024 04/30/2024 05/30/2024 $200.00 - $15.30 $184.70 

ECONOMY ANDREW -11384 04/01/2024 04/30/2024 05/30/2024 $200.00 $6.70 $15.30 $191.40 

ADOMITE ALLEN -11383 04/01/2024 04/30/2024 05/30/2024 $200.00 - $200.00 - 

Report Total

$800.00 $19.97 $430.60 $389.37 

Madison County Mass Transit District (Madison C
1 Transit Way
Pontoon Beach, IL 62040
United States
37-1099038

Pay Statements
Pay Statement Board
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Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 05/09/2024 08:48
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb

Page 1

  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240809 05/09/2024 PRTD   1043 AT&T MAY24 05/01/2024 050824 22.93

CHECK   4240809 TOTAL: 22.93

  4240810 05/09/2024 PRTD   1433 City of Edwardsville 042424L 04/24/2024 050824 70.01

042424SPEPR 04/24/2024 050824 10.76

042424WSEPR 04/24/2024 050824 94.31

CHECK   4240810 TOTAL: 175.08

  4240811 05/09/2024 PRTD   1436 City of Highland APR24HPR 05/05/2024 050824 115.32

CHECK   4240811 TOTAL: 115.32

  4240812 05/09/2024 PRTD   3984 City of Troy 050224SPTPR 05/02/2024 050824 16.08

050224WSTPR 05/02/2024 050824 28.60

CHECK   4240812 TOTAL: 44.68

  4240813 05/09/2024 PRTD   4042 Illinois Power Marke 421122124041 04/26/2024 050824 9,269.10

CHECK   4240813 TOTAL: 9,269.10

  4240814 05/09/2024 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 042424GCTC 04/24/2024 050824 212.81

CHECK   4240814 TOTAL: 212.81

  4240815 05/09/2024 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 050324AHSRWS 05/03/2024 050824 138.26

CHECK   4240815 TOTAL: 138.26

  4240816 05/09/2024 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 1024ILRt3PR 04/23/2024 050824 152.52

CHECK   4240816 TOTAL: 152.52

  4240817 05/09/2024 PRTD   4102 Mansfield Power & Ga APR24 05/06/2024 050824 1,002.59

CHECK   4240817 TOTAL: 1,002.59



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 05/09/2024 08:48
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240818 05/09/2024 PRTD   1051 Pontoon Beach Public 050224-1 05/02/2024 050824 420.52

050224-2 05/02/2024 050824 594.65

050224BW 05/02/2024 050824 485.49

050224Admin 05/02/2024 050824 370.52

050224IRAdm 05/02/2024 050824 370.52

050224N 05/02/2024 050824 30.00

050224T 05/02/2024 050824 30.00

CHECK   4240818 TOTAL: 2,301.70

  4240819 05/09/2024 PRTD   1506 Village of Glen Carb 041924GLPR 04/19/2024 050824 29.00

CHECK   4240819 TOTAL: 29.00

  4240820 05/09/2024 PRTD   1932 Wex Bank 96881839 04/30/2024 050824 9,111.52

CHECK   4240820 TOTAL: 9,111.52

NUMBER OF CHECKS   12 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 22,575.51

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS       12 22,575.51 

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 22,575.51



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 05/17/2024 11:06
User: tpohlman
Program ID: apcshdsb
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240821 05/17/2024 PRTD   2047 City of Wood River 050924SPWRTC 05/09/2024 051524 6.50

050924WSWRTC 05/09/2024 051524 20.44

CHECK   4240821 TOTAL: 26.94

  4240822 05/17/2024 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 050924WSATC 05/09/2024 051524 200.54

CHECK   4240822 TOTAL: 200.54

  4240823 05/17/2024 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 051424SPATC 05/14/2024 051524 69.56

CHECK   4240823 TOTAL: 69.56

  4240824 05/17/2024 PRTD   1733 Johnny on the Spot # 47-000265554 04/30/2024 051524 1,496.81

CHECK   4240824 TOTAL: 1,496.81

NUMBER OF CHECKS    4 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 1,793.85

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS   4 1,793.85 

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 1,793.85



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 05/21/2024 10:36
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Program ID: apcshdsb
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240825 05/30/2024 PRTD   4012 AAIC, Inc. 13814 05/09/2024 053024 3,715.00

13821 05/09/2024 053024 30,000.00

CHECK   4240825 TOTAL: 33,715.00

  4240826 05/30/2024 PRTD   2501 Agency for Community APR24 05/21/2024 053024 39,468.00

APR24BW 05/21/2024 053024 110,393.97

APR24RS 05/21/2024 053024 37,396.93

APR24VP 05/21/2024 053024 5,156.73

APR24DR 05/21/2024 053024 265,291.97

APR24FR 05/21/2024 053024 1,886,230.92

CHECK   4240826 TOTAL:    2,343,938.52

  4240827 05/30/2024 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 050324 05/03/2024 053024 931.19

CHECK   4240827 TOTAL: 931.19

  4240828 05/30/2024 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 050324BW 05/03/2024 053024 327.11

CHECK   4240828 TOTAL: 327.11

  4240829 05/30/2024 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 050324GCTC 05/03/2024 053024 940.79

CHECK   4240829 TOTAL: 940.79

  4240830 05/30/2024 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 050324N 05/03/2024 053024 141.93

CHECK   4240830 TOTAL: 141.93

  4240831 05/30/2024 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois APR24 04/15/2024 053024 362.74

CHECK   4240831 TOTAL: 362.74

  4240832 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 042224 04/22/2024 053024 33.08

CHECK   4240832 TOTAL: 33.08
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240833 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 042424ATC 04/24/2024 053024 114.81

CHECK   4240833 TOTAL: 114.81

  4240834 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 042924Bluff 04/29/2024 053024 1.51

CHECK   4240834 TOTAL: 1.51

  4240835 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 042924Bluff1 04/29/2024 053024 1.16

CHECK   4240835 TOTAL: 1.16

  4240836 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 042924GLPR 04/29/2024 053024 584.40

CHECK   4240836 TOTAL: 584.40

  4240837 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 042924Nature 04/29/2024 053024 1.00

CHECK   4240837 TOTAL: 1.00

  4240838 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 043024Bluff2 04/30/2024 053024 1.02

CHECK   4240838 TOTAL: 1.02

  4240839 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 043024Natur1 04/30/2024 053024 81.82

CHECK   4240839 TOTAL: 81.82

  4240840 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 050124Admin 05/01/2024 053024 4,751.80

CHECK   4240840 TOTAL: 4,751.80

  4240841 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 050324ETC 05/03/2024 053024 87.17

CHECK   4240841 TOTAL: 87.17

  4240842 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 050324L 05/03/2024 053024 123.12

CHECK   4240842 TOTAL: 123.12



Madison County Mass Transit District
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240843 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 050624AHSR 05/06/2024 053024 502.00

CHECK   4240843 TOTAL: 502.00

  4240844 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 1024ILRt3PR 04/29/2024 053024 671.01

CHECK   4240844 TOTAL: 671.01

  4240845 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois APR24 05/06/2024 053024 2,090.44

CHECK   4240845 TOTAL: 2,090.44

  4240846 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois APRMainGTAdm 05/01/2024 053024 44.25

CHECK   4240846 TOTAL: 44.25

  4240847 05/30/2024 PRTD   4120 Bachman Auto Group 505501 05/01/2024 12400028 053024 47,664.50

505502 05/01/2024 12400028 053024 47,664.50

505503 05/01/2024 12400028 053024 47,664.50

CHECK   4240847 TOTAL: 142,993.50

  4240848 05/30/2024 PRTD   2031 Best-One Fleet Servi 3200015042 04/25/2024 053024 917.00

3200014679 04/26/2024 053024 503.00

3200015332 05/07/2024 053024 291.50

CHECK   4240848 TOTAL: 1,711.50

  4240849 05/30/2024 PRTD   1253 City of Granite City 202404221698 04/22/2024 053024 100.00

CHECK   4240849 TOTAL: 100.00

  4240850 05/30/2024 PRTD   4048 Dovetail Inc. INV-24015 04/30/2024 12200029 053024 6,336.75

CHECK   4240850 TOTAL: 6,336.75

  4240851 05/30/2024 PRTD   1092 The Edwardsville Int 301009582 04/28/2024 053024 284.57



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER

Report generated: 05/21/2024 10:36
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

CHECK   4240851 TOTAL: 284.57

  4240852 05/30/2024 PRTD   1029 Fort Russell Townshi 050824 05/03/2024 053024 292.36

CHECK   4240852 TOTAL: 292.36

  4240853 05/30/2024 PRTD   4116 German-Bliss Equipme PRI-15882 05/14/2024 12400011 053024 23,004.11

CHECK   4240853 TOTAL: 23,004.11

  4240854 05/30/2024 PRTD   1014 Granite City Townshi 042224 04/22/2024 053024 525.32

CHECK   4240854 TOTAL: 525.32

  4240855 05/30/2024 PRTD   4083 HeartLands Conservan 2024-019 02/29/2024 12300013 053024 2,511.65

2024-026 03/31/2024 12300013 053024 711.79

CHECK   4240855 TOTAL: 3,223.44

  4240856 05/30/2024 PRTD   4042 Illinois Power Marke 421122124051 05/17/2024 053024 7,292.84

CHECK   4240856 TOTAL: 7,292.84

  4240857 05/30/2024 PRTD   3920 The Jerry Costello G JUN24 05/01/2024 053024 7,000.00

CHECK   4240857 TOTAL: 7,000.00

  4240858 05/30/2024 PRTD   1439 Juneau Associates, I 49849 03/30/2024 053024 6,065.00

49850 03/30/2024 053024 3,105.00

49851 03/30/2024 053024 26,777.00

49852 03/30/2024 053024 7,991.00

CHECK   4240858 TOTAL: 43,938.00

  4240859 05/30/2024 PRTD   1437 Keller Construction, 051624 05/16/2024 12400006 053024 78,443.79

CHECK   4240859 TOTAL: 78,443.79



Madison County Mass Transit District

CHECK REGISTER
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240860 05/30/2024 PRTD   1602 Madison County State JUN24 05/01/2024 053024 8,000.00

CHECK   4240860 TOTAL: 8,000.00

  4240861 05/30/2024 PRTD   1874 Main Street Communit 050724 05/07/2024 053024 2,181.54

CHECK   4240861 TOTAL: 2,181.54

  4240862 05/30/2024 PRTD   1698 O'Brien Tire & Auto 0249930 04/29/2024 053024 170.00

0249944 04/30/2024 053024 3,906.52

0250056 05/06/2024 053024 2,792.68

CHECK   4240862 TOTAL: 6,869.20

  4240863 05/30/2024 PRTD   1173 Oates Associates, In 39095 05/09/2024 053024 13,842.00

39082 05/08/2024 053024 6,800.00

39100 05/09/2024 053024 7,002.25

CHECK   4240863 TOTAL: 27,644.25

  4240864 05/30/2024 PRTD   1810 Quality Testing & En 20240240 04/29/2024 053024 2,800.00

CHECK   4240864 TOTAL: 2,800.00

  4240865 05/30/2024 PRTD   4061 Sheppard, Morgan & S 42410 04/30/2024 053024 1,282.10

CHECK   4240865 TOTAL: 1,282.10

  4240866 05/30/2024 PRTD   4086 Tesco Transportation IN0061858NR 05/10/2024 12300015 053024 219,087.00

CHECK   4240866 TOTAL: 219,087.00

  4240867 05/30/2024 PRTD   3980 The Bancorp Bank 640375 04/30/2024 12100078 053024 706.54

CHECK   4240867 TOTAL: 706.54

  4240868 05/30/2024 PRTD   1530 The Kiesel Company 561290 04/18/2024 053024 303.10

561289 04/18/2024 053024 649.01
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

561389 04/22/2024 053024 19,352.77

561489 04/25/2024 053024 19,098.47

561488 04/25/2024 053024 17,133.29

561544 04/26/2024 053024 646.90

561547 04/26/2024 053024 489.42

561613 04/30/2024 053024 18,796.40

561688 05/03/2024 053024 18,346.27

561771 05/06/2024 053024 16,336.48

561876 05/08/2024 053024 18,003.52

561986 05/13/2024 053024 17,388.52

561978 05/10/2024 053024 461.56

561976 05/10/2024 053024 541.99

CHECK   4240868 TOTAL: 147,547.70

  4240869 05/30/2024 PRTD   3811 Thouvenot, Wade & Mo 85107 04/30/2024 053024 31,589.75

CHECK   4240869 TOTAL: 31,589.75

  4240870 05/30/2024 PRTD   4004 Victory Lane Chrysle 050824 05/08/2024 12400019 053024 66,580.00

CHECK   4240870 TOTAL: 66,580.00

  4240871 05/30/2024 PRTD   1506 Village of Glen Carb INV00755 05/01/2024 053024 226.57

CHECK   4240871 TOTAL: 226.57
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NUMBER OF CHECKS   47 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL ***    3,219,106.70

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS       47 3,219,106.70 

*** GRAND TOTAL ***    3,219,106.70
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240872 05/30/2024 PRTD   1050 Ameren Illinois 051424 05/14/2024 053024B 278.35

CHECK   4240872 TOTAL: 278.35

  4240873 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 052124 05/21/2024 053024B 33.08

CHECK   4240873 TOTAL: 33.08

  4240874 05/30/2024 PRTD   1501 Ameren Illinois 052224ATC 05/22/2024 053024B 90.16

CHECK   4240874 TOTAL: 90.16

  4240875 05/30/2024 PRTD   1058 American Public Tran 411635 05/20/2024 053024B 26,000.00

CHECK   4240875 TOTAL: 26,000.00

  4240876 05/30/2024 PRTD   2031 Best-One Fleet Servi 3200015589 05/20/2024 053024B 38,666.00

3200015652 05/23/2024 053024B 670.00

CHECK   4240876 TOTAL: 39,336.00

  4240877 05/30/2024 PRTD   4056 Budget Signs 849815 05/20/2024 12400031 053024B 116.84

CHECK   4240877 TOTAL: 116.84

  4240878 05/30/2024 PRTD   1433 City of Edwardsville 052424ETC1 05/24/2024 053024B 230.21

052424ETC2 05/24/2024 053024B 11.30

052424ETC3 05/24/2024 053024B 11.30

CHECK   4240878 TOTAL: 252.81

  4240879 05/30/2024 PRTD   1014 Granite City Townshi 051524 05/15/2024 053024B 1,391.38

CHECK   4240879 TOTAL: 1,391.38

  4240880 05/30/2024 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 052424GCTC 05/24/2024 053024B 215.03

CHECK   4240880 TOTAL: 215.03
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

  4240881 05/30/2024 PRTD   1220 Illinois American Wa 1124ILRt3PR 05/21/2024 053024B 159.91

CHECK   4240881 TOTAL: 159.91

  4240882 05/30/2024 PRTD   1439 Juneau Associates, I 49960 04/27/2024 053024B 555.00

49961 04/27/2024 053024B 13,370.00

49962 04/27/2024 053024B 18,858.32

49964 04/27/2024 053024B 4,645.00

49941 04/27/2024 053024B 1,297.00

CHECK   4240882 TOTAL: 38,725.32

  4240883 05/30/2024 PRTD   1437 Keller Construction, 052824 05/28/2024 12300016 053024B 33,736.61

CHECK   4240883 TOTAL: 33,736.61

  4240884 05/30/2024 PRTD   1698 O'Brien Tire & Auto 0250327 05/22/2024 053024B 3,127.08

0250405 05/23/2024 053024B 219.50

CHECK   4240884 TOTAL: 3,346.58

  4240885 05/30/2024 PRTD   1173 Oates Associates, In 39073 05/07/2024 053024B 2,212.50

CHECK   4240885 TOTAL: 2,212.50

  4240886 05/30/2024 PRTD   4071 S.M. Wilson & Co. 0322003-22 05/21/2024 12200090 053024B 92,497.85

CHECK   4240886 TOTAL: 92,497.85

  4240887 05/30/2024 PRTD   1530 The Kiesel Company 562135 05/17/2024 053024B 16,688.84

562130 05/16/2024 053024B 16,193.72

562236 05/21/2024 053024B 17,618.62

562301 05/21/2024 053024B 543.44

562303 05/21/2024 053024B 519.64
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  CASH ACCOUNT: 10000000 10101 Checking Account
CHECK NO  CHK DATE   TYPE VENDOR NAME VOUCHER  INVOICE INV DATE   PO WARRANT NET

CHECK   4240887 TOTAL: 51,564.26

  4240888 05/30/2024 PRTD   3923 Xerox Corporation 021344545 05/18/2024 053024B 57.00

CHECK   4240888 TOTAL: 57.00

NUMBER OF CHECKS   17 *** CASH ACCOUNT TOTAL *** 290,013.68

COUNT AMOUNT
TOTAL PRINTED CHECKS       17 290,013.68 

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 290,013.68



Madison County Transit District

Management Report of Revenue and Expenses

April, 2024 Percentage

Increase / Budget %

Current Current Prior (Decrease) FY24 Expended

Month YTD YTD Over Prior YTD Budget (83% of FY)

Revenue

Operating Revenue

Sales Tax Revenue $1,077,242.53 $11,295,353.94 $10,899,874.88 4% $12,500,000 90%

Investment Income 320,509.82 1,788,473.34 688,727.11 160% 700,000 255%

Investment Gains/Losses 2,941.44 4,362.11 (459,841.34) 100% 0 0%

Investments-Mark to Market (433,252.61) 356,621.65 143,885.33 100% 0 100%

IDOT Operating Assistance 193,500.00 15,541,261.07 9,442,719.40 0% 18,000,000 86%

Federal CARES Act/CRRSAA/ARPA 471,750.00 2,326,118.00 1,796,813.00 0% 2,790,000 83%

Local Sales Tax Reform Fund 243,182.48 3,021,052.11 3,265,401.44 -7% 3,100,000 97%

CMAQ Rideshare Marketing and Outreach 164,899.00 319,577.00 347,875.00 0% 750,000 43%

Commuter Initiative 20,551.12 80,638.61 13,696.50 0% 150,000 54%

Fares 228,936.63 1,330,799.87 435,006.24 0% 570,000 233%

Other Revenue 6,525.72 204,282.37 958,590.22 -79% 147,000 139%

Lease/Rental Income 0.00 31,421.89 32,046.93 0% 0 0%

Total Operating Revenue $2,296,786.13 $36,299,961.96 $27,564,794.71 32% $38,707,000 94%

Capital Revenue

FTA Transit Admin Section 5307 $14,829.00 $63,402.00 $4,513,431.00 0% $7,675,994 1%

FTA Transit Admin Section 5339 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 3,780,000 0%

Congestion Mitigation Air Quality 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 5,270,000 0%

Rebuild Illinois 0.00 4,730,781.70 93,714.90 0% 25,121,000 19%

Illinois Department of Transportation 0.00 1,335,904.62 652,905.27 0% 1,450,000 92%

Illinois Department of Natural Resources 0.00 165,000.00 0.00 0% 553,000 30%

Intergovernmental Agreements 0.00 150,918.70 0.00 0% 100,000 0%

Metro East Park and Recreation District 0.00 0.00 649,273.00 0% 2,350,000 0%

Other Revenue - Capital 0.00 0.00 980,000.00 0% 0 0%

Future Grants 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 18,310,800 0%

Total Capital Revenue $14,829.00 $6,446,007.02 $6,889,324.17 0% $64,610,794 10%

Total Revenues $2,311,615.13 $42,745,968.98 $34,454,118.88 24% $103,317,794 41%

Expenses

Operating Expenses

Fixed Route and Paratransit $2,695,372.28 $26,521,279.16 $25,433,936.63 4% $32,176,000 82%

ACT Administrative Contract 39,468.00 394,680.00 0.00 100% 490,000 81%

Rideshare 63,217.14 671,406.95 723,322.61 -7% 1,000,000 67%

Professional and Other Services 18,223.44 245,797.89 201,598.31 22% 547,000 45%

Trustee Expenses 881.17 8,824.59 10,883.28 -19% 30,000 29%

District Office Expenses 58,144.54 503,682.10 370,690.53 36% 450,000 112%

Facilities Maintenance 119,277.86 1,013,267.01 864,145.45 17% 1,076,000 94%

District Budget Contingency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0% 1,000,000 0%
